TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART .I.

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION <><><><>

Islamabad, 15th July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No.2-3(57)/2024-Admn-I. In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification No.PF(688)/E-5(PAS) dated 14.05.2024, Mr. Iftikhar Ali Shallwani (PAS/BS-22) has assumed the charge of the post of Officer on Special Duty (OSD) in this Division on 16.04.2024.

(Ali Faisal)
Section Officer to the
Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi

Copy to:-

- 1. SPS to Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 2. AGPR, Islamabad.
- 3. Director (PD), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 4. Director (IT), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 5. Sections E-V, Cash, Admn-IV, General, Budget.
- Officer concerned.

(Ali Faisal) / Section Officer (Admn-I)